When Recorded Return To:
City of St. George
175 East 200 North
St. George, Utah 84770

DOC # 20140015215

Amendments
Russell Shirts, Washington County Recorder
05/21/2014 09:44:29 AM Fee \$ 0.00

By ST GEORGE CANY

WILLIAM TANK THE LIMIT COUNTY OF THE COUNTY

Tax ID: SG-RHW-3-44 thru 50 and SG-RHW-4-51 thru 54

RIVER HOLLOW PHASE 3 AMENDED SUBDIVISION AND RIVER HOLLOW PHASE 4 AMENDED SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN ST. GEORGE, WASHINGTON COUNTY, UTAH

AMENDING LANGUAGE ON PLAT NOTES REGARDING SETBACKS

NOTICE OF APPROVAL

The St. George City Council, having received petition to amend River Hollow Phase 3 and River Hollow Phase 4, has approved the proposed amendments to River Hollow Phase 3 Amended Subdivision Final Plat and River Hollow Phase 4 Amended Subdivision Final Plat.

Note #4 of 'River Hollow Phase 3' Amended Subdivision Final Plat and 'River Hollow Phase 4' Amended Subdivision Final Plat shall now read as follows:

"All Lots in this subdivision are subject to building setbacks as follows. 25.00 Feet along all public streets, 10.00 Feet on all interior side yards, and 10.00 Feet on rear yards."

APPROVED by the City Council of the City of St. George, this day of day of 2014.

Jonathan T. Pike, Mayor

ATTEST:

Christina Fernandez, City Recorder

APPROVED AS TO FORM

M. H. Hall

Victoria H. Hales, Assistant City Attorney